Application Due Date: 4/6/2021

Secondary Due Date: 5/4/2021



Application

Generated By: Timothy Engle

Application Information

Applicant: El Dorado County

Cycle Name: Local Government Waste Tire Amnesty Grant

Cycle Code: TA6

Grant ID: 24187

Grant Funds Requested: \$89,976.69

Matching Funds: \$0.00 (if applicable)

Awarded Funds: \$89,977.00

Project Summary: The El Dorado County Environmental Management Department (EMD) and its contractors plan to hold routine waste tire

amnesty collection events at the two Materials Recovery Facilities (MRF) operated by franchised waste haulers in the

County. One is located in Placerville, CA and the other is in South Lake Tahoe, CA.

Applicant/Participant

Name: Cameron Park Community Services District Lead:

Federal Tax ID: 94-1682291 Jurisdiction: El Dorado-Unincorporated

County: El Dorado

Name: City of Placerville Lead:

Federal Tax ID: 94-6000396 Jurisdiction: Placerville

County: El Dorado

Name: City of South Lake Tahoe Lead:

Federal Tax ID: Jurisdiction: South Lake Tahoe

County: El Dorado

Name: El Dorado County Lead: X

Federal Tax ID: 94-6000511 Jurisdiction: El Dorado-Unincorporated

County: El Dorado

Name: El Dorado Hills Community Services District Lead:

Federal Tax ID: 94-1544479 Jurisdiction: El Dorado-Unincorporated

County: El Dorado

	Prime	Second	Auth	Cnsl
Title: Environmental Health Specialist II		X		
Phone: 5306216665 Fax: 5306421531 Email: robin.bowker@edcgov.us				
Title: Supervising Environmental Health Special	X			
Phone: 5306216587 Fax: Email: Timothy.Engle@EDCgov.us				
Title: Environmental Program Manager		X		
Phone: 5306217665 Fax: Email: Mark.Moss@edcgov.us				
Title: Director of Environmental Management			Χ	
Phone: 5306217628 Fax: Email: jeffrey.warren@edcgov.us				
Amount				
\$84,240.00				
\$0.00				
\$0.00				
\$0.00				
\$5,736.69				
	Phone: 5306216665 Fax: 5306421531 Email: robin.bowker@edcgov.us Title: Supervising Environmental Health Special Phone: 5306216587 Fax: Email: Timothy.Engle@EDCgov.us Title: Environmental Program Manager Phone: 5306217665 Fax: Email: Mark.Moss@edcgov.us Title: Director of Environmental Management Phone: 5306217628 Fax: Email: jeffrey.warren@edcgov.us Amount \$84,240.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Title: Environmental Health Specialist II Phone: 5306216665 Fax: 5306421531 Email: robin.bowker@edcgov.us Title: Supervising Environmental Health Special X Phone: 5306216587 Fax: Email: Timothy.Engle@EDCgov.us Title: Environmental Program Manager Phone: 5306217665 Fax: Email: Mark.Moss@edcgov.us Title: Director of Environmental Management Phone: 5306217628 Fax: Email: jeffrey.warren@edcgov.us Amount \$84,240.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Phone: 5306216665 Fax: 5306421531 Email: robin.bowker@edcgov.us Title: Supervising Environmental Health Special X Phone: 5306216587 Fax: Email: Timothy.Engle@EDCgov.us Title: Environmental Program Manager X Phone: 5306217665 Fax: Email: Mark.Moss@edcgov.us Title: Director of Environmental Management Phone: 5306217628 Fax: Email: jeffrey.warren@edcgov.us Amount \$84,240.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Title: Environmental Health Specialist II X Phone: 5306216665 Fax: 5306421531 Email: robin.bowker@edcgov.us Title: Supervising Environmental Health Special X Phone: 5306216587 Fax: Email: Timothy.Engle@EDCgov.us Title: Environmental Program Manager X Phone: 5306217665 Fax: Email: Mark.Moss@edcgov.us Title: Director of Environmental Management X Phone: 5306217628 Fax: Email: jeffrey.warren@edcgov.us Amount \$84,240.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00

Site Information

El Dorado Disposal

580 Truck Street Placerville, CA 95667

South Tahoe Refuse

2140 Ruth Ave.

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Documents	Document Title	Received Date
Required		
Application Certification	TA6 - Final ApplicationCertification (signed)	4/2/2021
Budget	CalRecycle Budget	4/7/2021
Work Plan	Work Plan	4/1/2021
Required By Secondary Due Date		
Resolution/Letter of Commitment	FE Resolution 068-2020 - CalRecycle Regional Grants	3/15/2021
Other Supporting Document(s)		
CalEnviroScreen Map	CalEnviroScreen - EDD	4/1/2021
CalEnviroScreen Map	CalEnviroScreen - STR	4/1/2021
Draft Resolution		
Joint Powers Agreement		
Letter From LCC		
Letter of Authorization/Resolution	TA6 - Letter of Authorization - Placerville - SIGNED	3/15/2021
Letter of Authorization/Resolution	TA6 - Letter of Authorization Cameron Park - SIGNED	3/15/2021
Letter of Authorization/Resolution	TA6 - Letter of Authorization South Lake Tahoe - SIGNED	3/25/2021

https://secure.calrecycle.ca.gov/Grants/Grant/Grant.aspx?GrantID=24187

Date Generated: April 28, 2022 9:08 AM

Letter of Designation

Resolution

Check the following, as applicable. See Application Guidelines and Instructions for more information and examples.

X Applicant acknowledges that a Resolution is uploaded in the application. The Resolution must be approved by its governing body, which authorizes submittal of the application and designates a signature authority. If applicable, applicant has uploaded a Letter of Designation (LOD) designating an additional signature authority(ies).

EPPP

Does your organization and any participants have an Environmentally Preferable Purchasing and Practices (EPPP) Policy?

X Yes, our organization and any participants have an EPPP Policy. Organization refers to a company, business, or the entire city or county applicant, not an individual office or sub-unit of the larger entity.

Program Questions

Is your site(s) located in a Disadvantaged Community (DAC) as defined by the CalEnviroScreen 3.0, 71–100 percentile range?

X No, applicant does not have site(s) located in a DAC.

Is your site(s) located in a Border Region (San Diego County, Imperial County)?

X No, applicant does not have site(s) located in a Border Region.

Date Generated: April 28, 2022 9:08 AM